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Help Desk – Perform Help Desk Start-up and Shutdown Activities Process

	Purpose: 

(Further expansion of title, if appropriate)
	

	Process History:
(List all previous versions, with dates)
	

	Originating Department:

	END USER SUPPORT / Help Desk

	ISEM Process Owner (name):

	Paul Chew (Start-up) / Ahmad Johnson (Shutdown)

	ISEM Process Owner (email):


	pchew1@hq.nasa.gov / ajohnso4@hq.nasa.gov


	ISEM Backup Staff (name):


	Trey Wheat (Start-up) / Mike Briggs (Shutdown)

	ISEM Backup Staff (email):


	hwheat1@hq.nasa.gov / mbriggs@hq.nasa.gov


	ISEM Department Manager (name):


	Richard Arnold / (Help Desk Manager - Toyshika Epps-Brown)

	ISEM Department Manager (email):


	rarnold@hq.nasa.gov / tepps@hq.nasa.gov


	NASA POC (name / title):


	Noah Nason/Chief, User Services Branch, Code CI

	NASA POC (email):


	nnason@nasa.gov

	NASA Backup POC (name):


	Jeff Anderson

	NASA Backup POC (email):


	jeff.anderson@nasa.gov



NOTE  

For major items, connected to, but not part of a process

NASA IT Help Desk is operational 6:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m. EST, excluding weekends and Holidays.
PROCESS
Perform Morning Start-up 

Designated “Start-up” Help Desk Agent:

· Logs in to PBX and validates that system is operational by calling: 202-358-4357 Option 2

· Logs in to Network (all Applications)

· Logs in to Remedy Ticket System

· Logs in to email service@hq.nasa.gov
· Checks ISEM Outage Calendar (Meeting Maker) and pages IT support staff with current day personnel outages

Creates Remedy Tickets

· Retrieves voice mail messages and initiates tickets

· Evaluates Service emails and initiates tickets
· Retrieves messages from the Web, SMBS or HONURS

· If required, calls user for additional information

The above tasks are completed throughout the day.

Perform Evening Shutdown

Designated “Start-up” Help Desk Agent:

· Checks voice mail messages, and creates tickets 

· Logs out of PBX

· Logs out of Network (all Applications)

· Logs out of Remedy Ticket System

COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS

The following personnel/organizations are active participants in this process
Paul Chew, Help Desk Agent (Start-up), pchew1@hq.nasa.gov, 202-358-4357

Ahmad Johnson, Help Desk Agent (Shutdown), ajohnso4@hq.nasa.gov, 202-358-4357

Trey Wheat, Help Desk Agent (Back-up for Start-up), hwheat1@hq.nasa.gov, 202-358-4357

Mike Briggs, Help Desk Agent (Back-up for Shutdown), mbriggs@hq.nasa.gov, 202-358-4357

LIMITATIONS

Applicable limitations on process execution (e.g., downtime)
Unexpected system failures

ASSOCIATED PROCESSES / FORMS / CHECKLISTS

Other requirements for this process

TOOLS

Tools required for execution of this process

PBX 

Network (all Applications)

Remedy Ticket System 
Email service@hq.nasa.gov
http://www.saichelpdesk.com 

ISEM Outage Calendar (Meeting Maker)
NOTES

This section is provided for additional notes
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